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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/10/2024 - 3/16/2024

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

Current Week Last Reported Last Year
3/4/2024
Total Receipts: 7,106 4,757 7,635
Feeder Cattle: 6,056(85.2%) 4,066(85.5%) 6,505(85.2%)
Slaughter Cattle: 711(10.0%) 513(10.8%) 862(11.3%)
Replacement Cattle: 339(4.8%) 178(3.7%) 268(3.5%)

Compared to last report: Feeder steers under 600 Ibs mostly sold 4.00-8.00 higher, instances 10.00-12.00 higher; limited comparable sales
on offerings over 600 Ibs. Feeder heifers under 550 Ibs sold 6.00-8.00 higher; limited comparison on offerings over 550 Ibs. Slaughter cows
and bulls sold steady to 5.00 higher. Demand good for all classes Supply included: 85% Feeder Cattle (43% Steers, 46% Heifers, 12% Bulls);
10% Slaughter Cattle (76% Cows, 24% Bulls); 5% Replacement Cattle (11% Stock Cows, 54% Bred Cows, 8% Bred Heifers, 24% Cow-Calf Pairs,
1% Heifer Pairs, 3% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 27%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
73 300-348 322 320.00-420.00 367.28
2 300-310 305 395.00-400.00 397.54 Fancy
340 340 360.00 360.00  Value Added
94 350-395 376 300.00-412.50 355.84
2 360-380 370 350.00-402.50 376.96 Fancy
11 355-396 381 380.00-420.00 405.67 Value Added
148 400-448 423 290.00-390.00 345.13
400-410 405 395.00-407.50 401.33 Fancy
425 425 285.00 285.00 Fleshy
415 415 357.50 357.50 Thin Fleshed
29 400-435 412 330.00-420.00 361.67 Value Added
162 450-495 472 285.00-370.00 331.48
3 450-485 463 330.00-342.50 335.14 Fancy
21 450-497 481 300.00-375.00 334.78 Value Added
131 500-547 520 270.00-356.00 317.50
42 505-535 518 307.50-350.00 324.09 Value Added
87 550-598 571 270.00-324.00 300.21
2 560-565 563 265.00-277.00 270.97 Fleshy
85 550-595 572 290.00-330.00 319.25 Value Added
70 600-647 616 257.00-311.00 294.74
53 600-640 611 282.50-312.00 302.45  Value Added
348 650-699 674 240.00-296.50 284.23
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3 690 690 250.00 250.00 Fleshy
23 700-748 735 235.00-260.00 251.44
27 723-725 723 245.00-273.00 271.96 Value Added
2 755-765 760 235.00-240.00 237.52
13 814-830 819 220.00-247.00 238.17

905-930 926 208.00-220.00 218.05
2 950 950 185.00-200.00 192.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

7 321 321 335.00 335.00

16 366-373 368 240.00-337.50 264.72

57 415-420 419 325.00-327.00 326.58

3 440 440 337.00 337.00 Value Added
463 463 293.00 293.00

13 450-497 472 320.00-332.50 326.40 Value Added

39 532-547 533 284.00-289.00 288.61

10 548 548 330.00 330.00 Value Added

37 560-597 585 273.00-316.00 295.81 Value Added

9 612 612 266.00 266.00

15 618-630 627 291.00-308.00 295.47 Value Added

44 655-676 668 250.00-269.00 258.87

3 665 665 255.00 255.00 Value Added

22 703-749 735 239.00-247.00 241.41

3 705 705 253.00 253.00 Value Added

10 762 762 239.00 239.00

9 815-832 821 236.00-239.00 237.99

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 295 295 320.00 320.00
26 300-345 323 250.00-349.00 304.84
310 310 322.50 322.50  Thin Fleshed
340 340 340.00 340.00  Value Added
20 355-395 378 270.00-350.00 302.84
28 400-448 425 239.00-330.00 284.26
1 410 410 317.50 317.50  Thin Fleshed
8 405-445 424 285.00-300.00 290.32  Value Added
26 450-495 472 243.00-292.00 266.39
6 450-495 463 252.50-302.50 286.34  Value Added
26 500-545 521 235.00-291.00 273.21
11 505-545 527 265.00-295.00 273.14  Value Added
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18 550-595 572 220.00-285.00
4 564 564 264.00
8 600-645 625 220.00-245.00
6 641 641 278.00
12 660-698 682 215.00-260.00
34 663-693 689 233.00-274.50
705-745 730 217.50-239.00
750-760 755 190.00-220.00
825 825 202.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 325-335 330 250.00-300.00
1 370 370 250.00
2 435-445 440 250.00
3 510-515 513 235.00-271.00
1 550 550 202.00
1 640 640 217.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
106 300-349 326 270.00-361.00
1 320 320 320.00
2 320 320 327.50
143 350-398 377 272.50-359.00
2 360-375 368 326.00-347.50
5 355-373 368 265.00-290.00
17 380-395 388 312.00-335.00
174 400-448 425 267.50-349.00
3 400-445 420 310.00-324.00
3 445 445 246.00
23 400-435 425 290.00-330.00
191 450-499 472 252.50-317.50
4 450-490 464 245.00-260.00
41 455-495 481 272.50-316.00
204 500-546 529 240.00-310.00
23 505-532 514 280.00-291.00
4 520-530 526 240.00-252.00
56 500-545 526 265.00-305.00
102 550-595 572 235.00-279.00
1 570 570 255.00
39 551-559 557 261.00-300.00

256.65
264.00
239.00
278.00
244.69
269.95
228.64
204.90
202.00

Avg Price
266.75
250.00
250.00
248.59
202.00
217.00

Avg Price
320.04
320.00
327.50
312.23
336.53
282.20
316.07
306.16
314.96
246.00
317.92
292.88
248.64
302.77
276.31
289.88
246.72
286.47
260.15
255.00
290.11

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Fancy
Value Added

Fancy
Fleshy
Value Added

Fancy
Fleshy
Value Added

Fleshy
Value Added

Fancy
Fleshy

Value Added

Fleshy

Guaranteed Open
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range

Head
32
5
33

550-580
600-645
605-610
604-630
603-645
650-698
650
653-673
680-692
705-735
703-749
715-735
750-795
766-788
750-788
835
850
900-910
983
1030

366-378
370
447
434

454-492

453-478

517-548

508-541

560-590
593
637
628
740
831
908

1017

573
618
608
627
620
679
650
656
692
719
732
728
770
775
779
835
850
903
983
1030

Avg Wt

369
370
447
434
470
472
527
523
577
593
637
628
740
831
908
1017

266.00-293.00
221.00-272.50
215.00-220.00
243.00-251.00
237.50-262.50
225.00-250.00
225.00
225.00-239.00
239.00-257.50
205.00-239.00
220.00-235.00
227.50-230.00
200.00-220.00
210.00-219.00
222.00-228.00
200.00
211.00
205.00-210.00
190.00
184.00

Price Range
306.00-310.00

337.00
291.00
296.00
262.50-290.00
274.00-318.00
252.00-278.00
270.00-298.00
240.00-256.00
260.00
225.00
240.00
219.00
190.00
191.00
140.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

Avg Wt

Price Range

287.04
244.49
217.49
250.29
254.03
233.72
225.00
237.34
239.48
220.84
227.52
228.13
209.17
215.34
226.55
200.00
211.00
206.68
190.00
184.00

Avg Price
309.10
337.00
291.00
296.00
277.67
303.43
260.22
280.04
251.15
260.00
225.00
240.00
219.00
190.00
191.00
140.00

Avg Price

Value Added
Fleshy
Guaranteed Open
Value Added
Fleshy
Guaranteed Open

Value Added

Guaranteed Open
Value Added

Guaranteed Open
Value Added

Guaranteed Open

Value Added

Thin Fleshed

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Guaranteed Open
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20

34

40

51

37
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305-345
330
320

350-395
350

400-445

403-430

435-440

450-498

480-485

500-545
535
518

510-525

550-595
598

575-585

600-645

600-635

650-690
690
652

723-748

760-775
785
815

860-870
955

325
330
320
376
350
425
421
438
476
482
527
535
518
518
571
598
580
615
618
671
690
652
735
770
785
815
865
955

235.00-302.00
250.00
323.00
235.00-305.00
272.50
227.00-283.00
265.00-275.00
262.00-290.00
225.00-280.00
265.00-290.00
216.00-277.50
220.00
243.00
255.00-260.00
200.00-260.00
245.00
237.50-255.00
190.00-230.00
220.00-232.50
180.00-240.00
180.00
239.00
180.00-200.00
180.00
200.00
172.50
159.00-160.00
160.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

305-345
350-395
402-440
450-495
540
550-590
645
670-695
700

Avg Wt

321
370
416
469
540
562
645
680
700

Price Range
200.00-230.00

180.00-260.00
176.00-260.00
200.00-225.00
211.00
200.00-210.00
180.00
156.00-210.00
148.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

Avg Wt

Price Range

272.52
250.00
323.00
267.73
272.50
254.62
269.04
276.08
257.79
281.61
242.24
220.00
243.00
257.46
233.67
245.00
246.87
213.63
226.07
205.70
180.00
239.00
190.09
180.00
200.00
172.50
159.50
160.00

Avg Price
219.23
211.11
224.58
212.77
211.00
206.38
180.00
181.91
148.00

Avg Price

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed

Value Added

Thin Fleshed
Value Added

Value Added
Fleshy

Replacement
Value Added

Guaranteed Open

Value Added

Value Added

Fleshy

Guaranteed Open

Guaranteed Open

Full
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23
45
39
68
4
77

60

300-345
350-395
400-445
450-499
475
500-548
500
500
550-597
550
555
600-645
605
670-690
700-735
750-775
828-847
850-865
905
950-965
1065

319
371
424
480
475
522
500
500
578
550
555
626
605
682
711
758
839
858
905
958
1065

300.00-395.00
322.50-395.00
270.00-385.00
246.00-350.00
281.00
255.00-330.00
270.00
312.00
250.00-300.00
260.00
300.00
242.50-285.00
290.00
235.00-259.00
226.00-245.00
210.00-226.00
205.00-225.00
200.00-205.00
180.00
170.00-180.00
155.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1
2
2

14
19
1
18
1
15
1
20

N P NN O 0 -

Wt Range

320
320
310-330
360-395
400-445
440
450-498
460
500-545
535
550-595
585
600-635
650-695
750-775
840
855

Avg Wt

320
320
320
381
424
440
477
460
522
535
573
585
618
676
763
840
855

Price Range
335.00

320.00
322.50-325.00
255.00-317.50
240.00-315.00

221.00
245.00-271.00

285.00
238.00-289.00

270.00
215.00-280.00

160.00
210.00-240.00
200.00-234.00
200.00-202.50

187.50
150.00-170.00

351.17
352.51
328.54
306.06
281.00
294.67
270.00
312.00
276.95
260.00
300.00
259.69
290.00
241.41
234.16
218.68
213.10
202.48
180.00
175.04
155.00

Avg Price
335.00

320.00
323.71
284.53
277.05
221.00
259.32
285.00
257.27
270.00
247.90
160.00
229.05
215.56
201.27
187.50
160.00

Fleshy

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed

Fancy

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
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BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 500-505 502 180.00-209.00 199.27
1 585 585 220.00 220.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
16 1135-1740 1362 105.00-125.00 118.69 Average
26 1053-1925 1455 120.00-141.00 127.80 High
5 1225-1635 1442 97.00-117.00 108.53 Low
COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
74 905-1740 1185 99.00-128.00 114.16 Average
1 835 835 113.00 113.00 Average Light Weight
85 770-1825 1204 110.00-140.00 122.86 High
18 850-1365 1061 89.00-112.00 100.90 Low
6 885-1160 1021 60.00-95.00 83.83 Very Low
COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
33 845-1190 1011 80.00-126.00 98.87 Average
10 692-875 781 85.00-123.00 98.76 Average Light Weight
23 845-1420 1086 100.00-120.00 106.92 High
26 670-1455 945 70.00-108.00 81.93 Low
6 680-855 772 70.00-86.00 74.23 Low Light Weight
8 810-1010 897 50.00-98.00 72.85 Very Low
1 670 670 30.00 30.00 Very Low Light Weight

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
36 1115-2050 1606 110.00-137.00 128.83 Average
59 965-2595 1641 127.00-156.00 143.25 High
14 1185-2040 1399 110.00-129.00 117.83 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 0 3 755 755 200.00 200.00
2-4 0 2 930-1180 1055 118.00-137.50 128.91
2-8 0 8 855-1265 1043 119.00-130.00 125.43

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
AR Dept of Ag Market News
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5-8 0 2 950-1015 983 88.00-103.00 95.75

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 2 1135-1150 1143 1100.00-1500.00 1301.31
5-8 0 2 760-1015 888 800.00-1225.00 1043.03

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2-3 2 1388 1388 131.00 131.00
5-8 T2 4 810-1490 1155 93.00-128.00 115.72
5-8 T2-3 3 1195-1400 1330 115.00-116.00 115.65
5-8 T3 2 905-1260 1083 120.00-124.00 121.67
>8 T2-3 1 1210 1210 90.00 90.00
>8 T3 2 915-1230 1073 83.00-111.00 99.06

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 2 850-1050 950 1250.00-1575.00 1429.61
2-4 T2 2 900-1200 1050 1900.00-1925.00 1914.29
2-4 T2-3 8 745-1150 1028 1125.00-2550.00 2189.83
2-4 T3 3 830-920 883 1275.00-1500.00 1359.25
2-8 T2-3 16 795-1440 1078 1125.00-1950.00 1572.80
2-8 T3 1 1200 1200 2100.00 2100.00
5-8 T1 4 980-1333 1147 1500.00-1625.00 1582.45
5-8 T2 15 950-1380 1116 1050.00-2200.00 1608.56
5-8 T2-3 17 805-1640 1075 118.00-1875.00 1323.74
5-8 T3 10 715-1350 1110 850.00-2200.00 1624.30
>8 T3 2 1045 1045 1185.00-1400.00 1292.50

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2-3 3 745-780 758 1225.00-1425.00 1334.78
<2 T3 4 675-835 759 875.00-1250.00 1116.27
2-4 T1 1 885 885 1075.00 1075.00
2-4 T2 1 1145 1145 1575.00 1575.00
2-4 T2-3 5 905-1120 1027 1250.00-1775.00 1521.57

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 4 800-1050 945 1450.00-1650.00 1505.56
2-8 0 3 870-1065 1000 1400.00-1575.00 1505.63

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
AR Dept of Ag Market News
Little Rock, AR | (501) 823-1711 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn
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5-8 0 9 850-1050 933 725.00-1550.00 1286.90
>8 0 4 855-1085 935 925.00-1550.00 1178.51

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 3 1020-1220 1130 1600.00-1900.00 1715.49
2-8 0 6 970-1430 1142 1700.00-2250.00 1962.97
5-8 0 1 1025 1025 1275.00 1275.00
5-8 T1 2 1100-1300 1200 2400.00-2650.00 2535.42
>8 0 5 1015-1375 1108 900.00-2000.00 1485.69

COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 3 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 5 630-915 785 1100.00-1300.00 1192.07

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 0 1 800 800 1800.00 1800.00
2-4 0] 1 910 910 1750.00 1750.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 1 1865 1865 153.00 153.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

<2 2 1090-1250 1170 1650.00-3150.00 2451.28

2-4 1 1240 1240 1600.00 1600.00

2-8 1 1635 1635 2200.00 2200.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
AR Dept of Ag Market News
Little Rock, AR | (501) 823-1711 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn
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